
Area Dances for July 2025 

Cream City – Lake Park Lutheran Church, 2647 N. Stowell Ave., Milwaukee, WI – 1:30 to 4:00 pm 
	 	 $5.00. Cream City dances most Sundays. Call to ensure there is a dance - 414-445-8080 
Dancing Shadows Round Dance – 4301 Hilltop Circle, Middleton, WI – Kathy Nickel – 1st & 3rd Tuesday 
Four Corners Plus – Luther Memorial, 2840 S 84th, West Allis, 414-469-8138 – 7:00 to 9:30 - $10.00 
Foxy Squares – Meyer Park Barn, 26900 Meyer Drive, Wind Lake, WI - 7:30 - 9:30 - Ted & Doris Palmen 
Hartland Hoedowners – Brandybrook Community Center, S11W29980 Summit Ave, Waukesha, WI 
7:00 to 9:30 pm – irwin731@aol.com – 262-951-0357 
Kettle Squares – Salem UCC, 217 Salem Dr. Plymouth.  Park and enter on the EAST side of the complex. – 
7:00 to 9:30 pm. – kettlesquares.org – 920-917-4304 – Round Dancing – Salem UCC, 217 Salem Dr. 
Plymouth, WI 53085 – 7:00 to 9:00 p.m.   kettlesquares@gmail.com 
Petunia City Squares – People’s Church, 340 West Grand Ave, Beloit  7:30 – petuniacitysquares@gmail.com 
 608-713-1895 
Plus with Tom and Kathy Nickel - Lakeview Lutheran Church, 4001 Mandrake, Madison - 7:00 to 9:30 p.m.  
Prison City Rounds – Waupun City Hall – Most Wednesdays – Ray Steinich – Call: 608-332-4865 
Spring City Squares – Mount Calvary Lutheran Church, 1941 Madison St, Waukesha, WI 
7:00 to 9:30 pm - $9.00 Lori Chandler chandlo@yahoo.com 262-510-4998 
Swingin’ Beavers  - Wilson Elementary School, 405 West Third Street, Beaver Dam, WI.  
      Early Rounds at 7:00 - Squares: 7:30 to 9:30  
Swingin’ Singles – St Luke’s Lutheran Church, 300 Carroll St, Waukesha 53186 – 7:00 to 9:30  
                                   Wayne Irwin – 262-951-0357  irwin731@aol.com 
Westport Squares – Lakeview Lutheran Church, 4001 Mandrake, Madison - 7:00 to 9:30 pm  

Tuesday, July 1  – Kathy Nickel’s Dancing Shadows 
                            – Plymouth Rounds – Mike Seurer 
Friday, July 4 – Westport Squares – No Dance 
	 	  – Badger Rovers – No July Dance 
Saturday, July 5 – Spring City – No Dance 
Tuesday, July 8 – Swingin’ Beavers – Bob Sweeney and Ray Steinich 
Wednesday, July 9 – Swingin’ Singles – Wayne Irwin 
Friday, July 11 – Tom and Kathy Nickel’s Plus dance at Lakeview Lutheran Church +++++ 
Saturday, July 12 – Kettle Squares – Sharon Albright and Mike Seurer – Salute to the USA 
Tuesday, July 15 – Kathy Nickel’s Dancing Shadows 
Friday, July 18 – Westport Squares – Mike Seurer 
Saturday, July 19 – Spring City – Curt Braffet and Ray Steinich 
Tuesday, July 22 – Swingin’ Beavers – Bob Asp and Ray Steinich 
Wednesday, July 23 – Swingin’ Singles – Dave Crowley and Kathy Nickel 
Friday, July 25 – Four Corners Plus –Mike Seurer +++++ 
Saturday, July 26 – Kettle Squares – Mike Seurer – It’s a Bagelfest! 
Tuesday, July 29 – Swingin’ Beavers – Mike Seurer – Plus +++++ 
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